





Federal Republic of Ambazonia

(Former British Southern Cameroons)

State House Buea

6401 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DR STE 115
GREENBELT, MD, 20770

https://federalrepublicofambazoniagov.org
ambazoniafederalrepublicofambazoniagov.org
presidency@federalrepublicofambazoniagov.org
Tel +1 (240) 946 0007

PEO-PIGFRA 1508/2023 15th August 2023

Presidential Executive Order FRA02/15082023

Upgrading and rechristening Ambazonia Restoration Forces - ARF to

Ambazonia Restoration Forces PLUS - ARF⁺



Cognizant of the Interim Government (IG) Building Bridges Policy;

Acknowledging the openness and existence of collaboration between the ARF and other fighting units on the ground;

I hereby, in the capacity of Commander In Chief (CIC) of the ARF, officially decree through this Presidential Executive Order (PEO), the reform upgrading and rechristening the "Ambazonia Restoration Forces" - ARF to the "Ambazonia Restoration Forces PLUS" (ARF+) as the official denomination of the IG Self-defence freedom fighters on the ground, effective from today 15th August 2023.

Henceforth, the appellation, acronym and logo of the ARF will be substituted with "Ambazonian Restoration Forces plus", "**ARF**+" and the inclusion of a blue & white plus sign attached to the former ARF logo, respectively.

1 JBL/

The incorporation of the "plus" sign, represented by a blue and white plus sign carrying the colors of the Ambazonian flag, into the former logo, is symbolic of the honor, pride and respect of the loyalty of all Ambazonia Restoration FIGHTERS in defending the flag of our nation as well as emblematic for invoking ancestral and divine protection for all Ambazonian Restoration FIGHTERS sacrificing their lives for the liberation

"ARF+" will therefore literally and pragmatically equate to and comprise:

(Freedom, Independence and Sovereignty) of homeland - AMBAZONIA.

The Ambazonia Restoration Forces (ARF) aligning to the chain of command of the IG through their county administration,

PLUS, per the provisions of the IG Building Bridges Policy,

All the Ambazonian Restoration Fighters or Fighting Units on the ground that are COLLABORATING with the ARF aligning to the chain of command of the IG defence core, in fighting the enemy - LRC in our territory.

All Ground Zero (GZ) fighting forces are reminded that the IG condemns, cautions and dissociates herself and the ARF⁺ from individuals or diaspora entities involved in antiliberation struggle practices such as extortion from our own vulnerable civilians, raping, fratricide, counterproductive mass media propaganda that endangers the lives of our civilians and involvement in diaspora parasitism through syphoning resources meant for the liberation struggle for personal interest.

The commitment of the IG in the domain of self-defence is to fraternally complement the ARF⁺ to fight the Enemy (LRC's administrators, military, allies, and proxy) that is perpetrating or enabling genocide on Ambazonia citizens, until the total and unconditional Freedom, Independence, and Sovereignty of Homeland - Ambazonia is attained.

Tuesday 15th August 2023

We own the right to our Inheritance, Existence and Destiny.

Long live the ARF+

President Marianta Njomia

CIC ARF+

Federal Republic of AMBAZONIA